## 503253626 04/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3300244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KARIM RASHID	02/26/2015
BRIAN SCHUMACHER	03/12/2015
DERRICK LAW	02/23/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEVENTH GENERATION VENTURES, INC.	
Street Address:	60 LAKE ST	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05401	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29517575	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 802-860-1003

**Email:** imccabe@dunkielsaunders.com

Correspondent Name: DUNKIEL SAUNDERS ELLIOTT RAUBVOGEL & HAN

Address Line 1: 91 COLLEGE ST.

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	538.001.2A.US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN W. MCCABE
SIGNATURE:	/Justin W. McCabe/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Brian Assign2#page1.tif source=Brian Assign2#page2.tif source=Brian Assign2#page3.tif source=Brian Assign2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035349 FRAME: 0125

Atty. Docket No.: 538,001.2A.US1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, We,

Derrick Lawrence, residing in South Burlington, VT; Brian D. Schumacher, residing in Lima, OH; and Karim Rashid, residing in New York, NY,

have invented a certain new and useful

#### Bottle

and have executed therefor United States Patent Application Serial No 29/517,575, filed on February 13, 2015;

And whereas, Seventh Generation Ventures, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Burlington, VT (hereinafter called Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and We request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

We, the above-named, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Dunkiel Saunders Elliott Raubvogel & Hand PLLC of 91 College St., Burlington, VT 05402 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1 of 2

2015.	Executed at BURLING (City)	Ston, VT (State)	this $\frac{23}{}$ day of FEBRUARY,		
	Derrick Lawrence				
2015.	Executed at(City)	,(State)	, this day of,		
	Brian Schumacher				
2015.	Executed at(City)	(State)	, this day of,		
		K	arim Rashid		

2015.	Executed at _	(City)	(State)	, this day of,
2015.				Derrick Lawrence
2015.	Executed at _	<u>(City)</u>	O4/ (State)	, this day of,
				Brian Schumacher
2015.	Executed at	(City)	(State)	, this day of,
				Karim Rashid
		·		
	·			
Ē				

Page 2 of 2

Executed at	,	, this day of	*
Executed at(City) 2015.	(State)		
wv.00			
	Demi	ck Lawrence	:
Executed at(City)		, thisday of	5
(City) 2015.	(State)		
		Schumaeber	
Executed at <u><u><u></u> <u><u></u> <u><u></u> <u> </u></u></u></u></u>	<u>, vh</u>	, this <u>\</u> day of	)aK
(City) 2015.	(State)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		×
	Kari	m Rashid	

PATENT REEL: 035349 FRAME: 0129